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Welcome




Welcome to Scouts BSA Troop 62!
Our troop welcomes all boys, ages 11-17, who want to follow the Eagle Trail.  Boys can join Scouting at any time, regardless of their background or experience.
If you're interested in the Scouting program, please feel free to come to our meetings, contact one of our Adult Leaders, or check our FAQ Page.


















Troop 62













Meetings -  Every Thursday while school is in session.  Currently we are meeting  in person at St. Peter's Episcopal Church, 99 Sand Hill Road, South Windsor from 7 to 8:30 p.m. 















Announcements










Welcome back to another great year of scouting with Troop 62 !!!
The 2023-2024 Calendar of Events has been updated  on the Calendar page.  Please RSVP to events in Scoutbook.

Upcoming Events
	11-14 April:  Big Trip

	18 April: Main St. cleanup and Troop meeting

	20 April:  Spring Cleanup at St. Peter's

	25 April: Troop meeting

	27 April: ILST (Location TBD)

	2 May: Troop meeting

	9 May: Troop meeting



Recent Events
	Camping, Shelter Building - Deer Lake Camp - Friday 8 to Sunday 10 March

	Scout Sunday, St. Peter's Episcopal Church - Sunday 25 February

	Camping and tubing - Camp Mattatuck and Powder Ridge - Friday 9 to Sunday 11 February 

	Camping  - Camp Sequassen New Hartford, CT - Friday 12 to Sunday 14 January 

	Flapjack Fundraiser supporting the SW Adopt-A-Child program - Saturday 16 December

	NE Air Museum Scout Overnight - Friday 1 to Saturday 2 December

	SW Troop Challenge - JN Webster - Friday 3 November to Sunday 5 November

	Camping - MassJam - Saturday 7 to Monday 9 October

	Camping, Biking, Hiking - Camp Johnson, Bolton, CT - Friday 15 September to Sunday 17 September

	Summer Camp at JN Webster - Sunday 30 July to Friday 4 August

	Annual planning meeting - Scout Hall, East Windsor - 24 June

	Camping and Tubing - People's State Forest - Friday to Sunday 16-18 June 

	Big trip to Washington, DC - Thursday to Sunday 13-16 April

	Camping, Freedom Trail, and Museum of Science, Boston, MA - Friday to Sunday 10-12 March



Next PLC: 26 March
Next Committee Meeting:  3 April
Next Trip: Big Trip 11-14 April
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